
Arctic Edge Skating Club - Fall/Winter Ice Schedule

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

7:00-8:00am 
STAR 2+

7:00-8:00am 
STAR 2+

3:15-3:45pm 
CanSkate TOTS

10:30-10:45am
FLOOD

4:45-5:00pm 
STAR 2-3

Skills/Dance

5:00-5:15pm
FLOOD

6:00-6:15pm
FLOOD

6:00-6:15pm
FLOOD

6:00-6:15pm
FLOOD

6:15-7:15pm
STAR 4+

6:15-7:00pm
CanSkate

6:15-7:00pm
CanSkate

11:30-12:30 pm
STAR 2+ 

10:45-11:30am
CanSkate

3:45-500pm
STAR 4+

10:00-10:30am
CanSkate TOTS

September 2, 2025 to April 30, 2026 - Canada Games Centre

3:45-4:45pm
STAR 4+

3:45-4:45pm
STAR 2-3

4:00-5:00 pm
STAR 2-3

  

4:45-5:45pm 
STAR 2-3

5:00-5:45pm
PRE STAR

5:00-6:00pm
STAR 1

5:00-5:45pm
PRE STAR 

5:00-6:00 pm
STAR 1

5:15 to 6:00 
CanSkate 



Arctic Edge Skating Club - Fall/Winter Ice Schedule
Fall Session Changes
TIME CHANGE: Mondays in September:  Star 4+ 6:00 pm to 7:00 pm
LOCATION CHANGE: Takhini Arena - Wednesday September 10, 17 and 24
LOCATION CHANGE: Takhini Arena -  Thursday Morning Ice:  September 11, 18, and 25
LOCATION CHANGE: Takhini Arena - Friday Morning Ice: September 26
Wednesday September 3, 2025 - No ice from 4:45 to 5:45 pm - Star 2-3 session cancelled.
TIME CHANGE: Thursday September 4, 2025 - Star 1 ice reduced by 15 minutes.  Session ends at 5:45 pm
Friday September 19, 2025 - No Skating
September 19 - 21, 2025 - StarSkate Seminar
Tuesday September 30, 2025 - Truth and Reconciliation Day - No skating
Monday October 13, 2025 - Thanksgiving - No skating
Tuesday November 11, 2025 - Remembrance Day  - No Skating
Saturday November 1, 2025 - No Skating
Saturday November 15, 2025 - No Skating
Saturday November 23, 2205 - No Skating
Friday December 5, 2025 - No Skating
Saturday December 6, 2025 - Gold Nugget Championships and Arctic Winter Games Trial
TIME CHANGE for Star 4+: Monday December 15 - 5:00 pm to 6:00 pm
Friday December 19, 2025 - No Skating
Winter Break: December 22, 2025 to January 2, 2026 - No skating

Winter Session Changes
Friday February 20, 2026 - Rendezvous - No skating
Saturday February 21, 2026 - Rendezvous - No skating
March Break: March 8 to March 20, 2065 - No skating
TIME CHANGE for STAR 2/3: Mondays:  March 23 to April 27th - 5:15 pm to 6:15 pm
Thursday March 26, 2026 - No Skating
Friday March 27, 2026 - No Skating
Friday April 3, 2026 - Good Friday - No Skating
Monday April 6, 2026 - Easter Monday - No Skating
TIME CHANGE: Wednesday April 8, 2026 - Star 4+: 4:15 pm to 5:15 pm, Star 2/3: 5:15 pm to 6:15 pm


